
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 511-0606

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/26/2011 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/1/2013 10/1/2013

Title: Sheriff's Office recommending the Board authorize the Chair and the Sheriff to sign a Modification to
the Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement, 13-LE-11051360-008, between the El Dorado County
Sheriff's Office, the United States Department of Agriculture, United States Forest Service El Dorado
National Forest, and the United States Forest Service Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit  for the
enforcement of State and local laws related to the administration and regulation of National Forest
Service (NFS) lands, to modify the start date from June 25, 2013 to October 1, 2012.

FUNDING:  United States Forest Service (USFS).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5A - USFS Modification Blue Route 10-01-13.pdf, 2. 5B - USFS Agreement Modification 10-01-
13.pdf, 3. Executed Modification Agmt. 10-1-13 item 17.pdf, 4. 4A - USFS Exhibits Blue Route Sheet
05-21-13.pdf, 5. 4B - USFS Exhibit A 05-21-13.pdf, 6. 4C - USFS Exhibit B 05-21-13.pdf, 7. Executed
Exhibit A and B Agmt. 5-21-13 item 14.pdf, 8. 3A - Blue Route 05-07-13.pdf, 9. 3B - USFS Agreement
05-07-13.pdf, 10. 3C - Previous Agreement.pdf, 11. Executed Agreement 5-7-13 item 16.pdf, 12. 2A -
Blue Route.pdf, 13. 2B - Exihibit A FY11-12.pdf, 14. 2C - Exhibit B FY11-12.pdf, 15. A - Blue
Route.pdf, 16. Executed Agreement 2-28-12.pdf, 17. B - Exhibit A.pdf, 18. C - Exhibit B.pdf, 19. D -
Cooperative Law Enforcement Agmnt.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors10/1/2013 5 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/21/2013 4 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/7/2013 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/28/2012 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/14/2011 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

